## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION



DATE OF ISSUA	ANCE <u>8-27-08</u>	
OWNER	St. Charles Parish	
CONTRACTOR	Andritz Separation, Inc.	
Contract:	In-Channel Perforated Plate Traveling Belt Screen	
Project:	<u>S070801</u>	
This Certificate of following specifie	of Substantial Completion applies to all Work under the Contract Documents of ed parts thereof:	r to the
		• .
ToS	St. Charles Parish OWNER	
And To	Andritz Separation, Inc., CONTRACTOR	
and CONTRACTO	ch this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of FOR, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in accordatents on   8-27-08  JSTANTIAL COMPLETION	OWNER nce with the

The responsibilities between OWNER and ANDRITZ SEPARATION, INC., for security, operation, safety, maintenance, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:

OWNER: St. Charles Parish has a Sellers Warranty. This Warranty shall commence upon delivery of the In-Channel Perforated Plate Traveling Belt Screen, July 23, 2008, and shall expire on the earlier to occur of 12 months from initial operation of the Product and 18 months from delivery thereof (the Warranty Period).

Products will be free of liens or encumbrances. If there as SEPARATION, INC., will cause them to be discharged p existence as stated in ANDRITZ SEPARATION, INC., L Section (a) and (b).	re any such liens or encumbrances, ANDRITZ romptly after notification from OWNER of their
This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's of	
accordance with the Contract Documents.	
Executed by Assistant Director August 28, 200 Date	08
Den C	
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By: Samuel J. Accardo	
CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Co	ompletion on SEPT 8_, 2008
Suttle	
By: BRENT MEYER  Project Manager	
Project Manager	
OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completic	on on Augusts 27 2008
St. Charles Parish OWNER	RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES DADIO
By: (V. J. St. Pierre, Parish President)	RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARIS  CLERK OF COURT OFFICE  ON 9/17/08  AS ENTRY NO. 345 958
	AS ENTRY NO. 345958  IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK  NO. 1391 FOLIO 222

## Project Punch List

DATE	August 27, 2008	
OWNER _	St. Charles Parish	
CONTRAC	TOR Andritz Separation, Inc.	
Contract: _	In-channel Perforated Plate Traveling Belt Screen	
Project:	<u>S070801</u>	

There are no items remaining to be addressed.